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__________ Cornish Tales, in verse and prose, being speciments 1858 LD Prose &
of Cornish Provincial Dialect DL Verse
__________ Jimmy Trebilcock, or the humorous adventures of a 1862 DL PR

Cornish miner at the Great Exhibition

" References in are those available in the Corpus
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Baring-Gould,
Sabine
Baring-Gould,
Sabine
Baring-Gould,
Sabine
Baring-Gould,
Sabine

Bennet, C.

Blight, Robert

Bottrell, William

Bottrell, William

Bottrell, William
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A Cornish "bussa”and eight other Cornish Tales

"Old Customs and Provincial Words in

Cornwall" West Briton

Traditions and Hearthside Stories
Cornwall. 1st Series
Traditions and Hearthside Stories
Cornwall. 2nd series.

Stories and Folklore of West Cornwall
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1876
1887
1888
1893

1903

1867

1870

1873

1880

LD
LD
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Prose
Prose
Prose

Prose

Prose &
Verse

Varia Glossary
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Prose

Prose

Prose
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Cahill, John Wheal Certainty; A Cornish Story 1890 LD Prose
?;I(g,fl;rr:}},’)aarke Roscorla Farm 1895 LD Prose
Daniel, Henry John The Bride of Scio 1842 DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John The Cornish Thalia 1862 DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John The Muse in Motley, or a Wallet of Whimsies 1867 DL  Verse
Daniel, Henry John Mary Anne's Christening n.d. DL  Verse
Daniel, Henry John %zg mne’s Tﬁgz;iizze;anf‘g’fy Anne’s Wedding. 1869 DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John Mary Anne's Career and Cousin Jack's adventures 1869 DL  Verse
Daniel, Henry John Mary Anne's Troubles n.d. DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John 4 Companion for the Cornish Thalia 1869 DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John Mirth for Long Evenings 1869 DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John Humorous Cornish Legends 1869 DL Verse
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Daniel, Henry John Mirth for "one and all" 1870 DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John Bobby Poldiie and His Wife Sally n.d. DL  Verse
Daniel, Henry John Tregeable of Dozmary Pool, etc. n.d. DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John Pijckings from my Portfolio n.d. DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John 4 Great Mine-Conference n.d. DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John 4 New Budget of Cornish Poems n.d. DL Verse
Daniel, Henry John A Batch of Tales and Sketches n.d. DL  Verse
Daniel, Henry John 4 Companion for the Cornish Thalia n.d. DL Verse
gzl;lf:;;; ok William The Bal; or, Tes a bra, keenly lode 1850 DL Verse
g?:ﬁ;;ck William g;z;:,?ﬁo,{an s Courtship and Marriage. The 1859 DL Prose
Bontinck " Bug. and Tobias Pontalor 4 Connish S0y 189 LD Prose
g‘;‘:ﬁﬁck William The Helston Furry Day 1861 LD Prose
gzl;lf:;;; k William Pengersick Castle 1862 LD Prose
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William

William

William

Hammond, Joseph

Harris, J. Henry

Harris, J. Henry

Harris, J. Henry
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Found Drowned. A Tale Founded on Fact

Rozzy Trenoodle and his Leathern Bag. A Cornish
Tale
The Wizard of West Penwith: A Tale of the Land's
End

Cornish Poems

A Cornish Parish
Fait. A Story of Saint Porth

Our Cove: Stories from a Cornish Fisher Village

The Luck of Wheal Veor and other stories of the
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1863

1865

1871

1885

1897
1899
1900
1901

LD Prose
DL Prose
LD Prose
DL Verse

Varia Glossary

LD Prose
LD Prose
LD Prose




Harvey,
Hingston

Thomas

Higham, T. R.

Higham, T. R.

Higham, T. R.

Higham, T. R.

Higham, T. R.

Higham, T. R.

Hunt, Robert

Kinahan,
Henry

George
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mine

Harkyology. Mr. Theodosius Smitheram's Account
of the Sayings and doings of the Cambrian
Archaeological Association

A Dialogue between Tom Thomas and Bill Bilkey
Edwin Lukey's Trip to Town

Betty White

A Dialogue between Betty Penstraze and Sally
Trembath

The Cornish Farmer and the Squire

'Lisbeth Jane's Courtship, being another dialogue
between Tom Thomas and Bill Bilkey

Popular Romances of the West of England

"On the similarity of some Cornish rock-names
and miners' terms to Irish Words"

1862

1866
1867
1867

1867
1868
1869

1865

1873

DL

DL
DL
DL

DL
DL
DL

LD
DL

Prosebi

Verse
Verse

Verse
Verse
Verse

Verse

Prose

Varia Glossary
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Lee, Charles The Widow Woman: A Cornish Tale 1897 LD Prose
Lee, Charles Paul Carah, Cornishman 1898 LD Prose
Lee, Charles Cinthia in the West 1901 LD Prose
Lee, Charles Dorinda's Birthday 1911 LD Prose
Lee, Charles Our Little Town 1898 LD Prose
Lyall, Edna Donovan 1882 LD Prose
gﬂl:; echrs. Sibella Original Cornish Ballads 1846 DL  Verse
Netherton, E. The Song of Solomon in the Living Cornish Dialect 1859 DL Prose
' . LD P
? aﬁ)(:)rtloghue, B st Knighton's Keive; A Cornish Tale, with Glossary 1864 Varia GI 5:: ae ry

Pascoe, Charlotte

Champion (pr. "Wan an aell, a Cornish Drawel as Zung, Zold, and 1864 DL Vv
g erse
Barzillai Spauken by Barzillai Baragweneth"'
Baragweneth)
Pearce, Joseph Esther Penthreath, the Miller's Daughter 1891 LD Prose
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Henry

;i::;' Joseph Inconsequent Lives 1891 LD Prose
;i::;' JosePh  yico Treloar 1893 LD  Prose
;i::;' Joseph Drolls from Shadowland 1893 LD Prose
;e;f:;' Joseph s of the Masque. 1894 DL Prose
;i::;' Joseph - pyirg Daughter 1896 LD  Prose
;iﬁ:;' Joseph Ezequiel's Sin 1898 LD Prose
Pearse, Mark Guy  John Tregenoweth his mark 1877 LD Prose
Pearse, Mark Guy  Gold and Incense. A West Country Story 1895 LD Prose
Pearse, Mark Guy West Country Songs 1902 LD Verse
Penberthy, C. P. Z:ZZMZZP il eyt of Cemakls L ol g LD  Prose
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Polwhele, Richard The History of Cornwall. Vol. 5 1816 Varia Glossary
Quiller-Couch Dead Man's Rock 1887 LD Prose
gﬁi}i}f:_comh’ The Astonishing History of Troy Town 1888 LD Prose
gﬂﬂf’c‘mh’ Noughts and Crosses 1891 LD Prose
gﬁi}{frr-(:omh’ “I saw three ships”, and other Winter’s Tales 1892 LD Prose
gﬁi}i}f:_comh’ The Haunted Dragoon 1892 LD Prose
gﬁi}i}f:_comh’ The Delectable Duchy: Stories Studies, Sketches 1894 LD Prose

Quiller-Couch,

Arthur A Spanish Maid 1898 LD Prose
gﬂﬂf’c‘mh’ The Ship of the Stars 1899 LD Prose
Quiller-Couch, 014 Fires and Profitable Ghosts 1900 LD  Prose
gﬂﬂf’c‘mh’ The White Wolf: and other fireside tales 1902 LD Verse
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Quiller-Couch,
Arthur
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Arthur
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Thomas

Quiller-Couch,
Thomas

Roadhes, Walter C.

Rodd, Edward H.

Sandys, William
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The Wescotes.

Merry Garden; and other stories.

Hocken and Huncken, a tale of Troy

"Obsolete and Obsolescent Words".The History
of Polperro (
).

Glossary of Words in Use in East Cornwall
The Story of John Trevennick

""List of Provincial Names of Birds"

Specimens of Cornish Provincial Dialect collected
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1902

1907
1912

1871

1880
1893
1880
1846

LD Verse
LD Prose
LD Prose
Varia Glossary
Varia Glossary
LD Prose

Varia Glossary

DL Prose

Cornwall]



Treener, R. W.

Treenoodle, J.
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Tabois
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Trenhaile, John
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and arranged by Uncle Jan Trenoodle with some
introductory remarks, and a glossary, by an
antiquarian friend, also a selection of songs and
other pieces connected with Cornwall

Two Cornish Tales
Specimens of Cornish Provincial Dialect

Farmer Brown's Blunders

California and Hacky and Marky, two Cornish
tales

Cornish Tales

Peeps into the Haunts and Homes of the Rural
Population of Cornwall

Cornish Tales in Prose and Verse

Dolly Penthreath, and other humorous Cornish
Tales
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1882

1846

1857

1860

1860

1863

1868

1854

LD

DL

DL

DL

LD

LD
& DL
LD
&DL

DL

Verse &
Prose
Prose &
Verse

Verse

Prose &
Verse
Prose &
Verse
Prose &
Verse
Prose &
Verse

Verse
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A New Budget of Cornish Poems 1865 &DLLD Verse

Whear, T. T. (Ps.
West Cornubian)
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