

## Catalogue of Texts\*

	Cornwall			
Autor	Title	Date	Type	Genre
	Cornish Tales, in verse and prose, being speciments of Cornish Provincial Dialect	1858	LD DL	Prose & Verse
	Cornish Tales, in prose and verse, by various authors	1882	LD DL	Prose Verse
	Jimmy Trebilcock, or the humorous adventures of a Cornish miner at the Great Exhibition	1862	DL	Prose

<sup>\*</sup> References in **orange** are those available in the Corpus

Ballantyne, Robert Michael	Deep Down. A Tale of the Cornish Mines	1868	LD	Prose
Bannister, John	A Glossary of Cornish Names	1869-71	Varia	Glossary
Baring-Gould, Sabine	The Vicar of Morwenstow	1876	LD	Prose
Baring-Gould, Sabine	The Gaverocks	1887	LD	Prose
Baring-Gould, Sabine	Richard Cable	1888	DL	Prose
Baring-Gould, Sabine	Mrs. Curgenven of Curgenven	1893	DL	Prose
Bennet, C.	A Cornish "bussa" and eight other Cornish Tales	1903	DL	Prose & Verse
Blight, Robert	"Old Customs and Provincial Words in Cornwall" West Briton	1867	Varia	Glossary
Boorde, Andrew	"Ich am a Cornishe man"	1547	DL	Verse
Bottrell, William	Traditions and Hearthside Stories of West Cornwall. 1st Series	1870	LD	Prose
Bottrell, William	Traditions and Hearthside Stories of West Cornwall. 2nd series.	1873	LD	Prose
Bottrell, William	Stories and Folklore of West Cornwall	1880	LD	Prose

The Salamanca Corpus : Catalogue. Cornwall.
Produced by María F. García-Bermejo Giner
Copyright: DING 2011-, The Salamanca Corpus, University of Salamanca.
Last update 29th August 2022

Cahill, John	Wheal Certainty; A Cornish Story	1890	LD	Prose
Mrs Henry Clarke (Key, Amy)	Roscorla Farm	1895	LD	Prose
Couch, Jonathan (Ps. Video)	"Words and Phrases Common at Polperro in Cornwall, but not usual elsewhere"	1854	Varia	Glossary
Daniel, Henry John	The Bride of Scio	1842	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	The Cornish Thalia	1862	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	The Muse in Motley, or a Wallet of Whimsies	1867	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	Mary Anne's Christening	n.d.	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	Mary Anne's Experiences. Mary Anne's Wedding. Mary Anne's Trip up the Tamar	1869	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	Mary Anne's Career and Cousin Jack's adventures	1869	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	Mary Anne's Troubles	n.d.	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	A Companion for the Cornish Thalia	1869	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	Mirth for Long Evenings	1869	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	Humorous Cornish Legends	1869	DL	Verse

The Salamanca Corpus : Catalogue. Cornwall.
Produced by María F. García-Bermejo Giner
Copyright: DING 2011-, The Salamanca Corpus, University of Salamanca.
Last update 29th August 2022

Daniel, Henry John	Mirth for "one and all"	1870	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	Bobby Poldüe and His Wife Sally	n.d.	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	Tregeable of Dozmary Pool, etc.	n.d.	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	Pickings from my Portfolio	n.d.	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	A Great Mine-Conference	n.d.	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	A New Budget of Cornish Poems	n.d.	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	A Batch of Tales and Sketches	n.d.	DL	Verse
Daniel, Henry John	A Companion for the Cornish Thalia	n.d.	DL	Verse
Forfar, William Bentinck	The Bâl; or, Tes a bra, keenly lode	1850	DL	Verse
Forfar, William Bentinck	Cousin Jan's Courtship and Marriage. The Exhibition	1859	DL	Prose
Forfar, William Bentinck	Pentowan; or, the Adventures of Gregory Goulden, Esq. and Tobias Penhale. A Cornish Story.	1859	LD	Prose
Forfar, William Bentinck	The Helston Furry Day	1861	LD	Prose
Forfar, William Bentinck	Pengersick Castle	1862	LD	Prose

Forfar, William Bentinck	Found Drowned. A Tale Founded on Fact	1863	LD	Prose
Forfar, William Bentinck	Kynance Cove:or the Cornish Smugglers	1865	LD	Prose
Forfar, William Bentinck	Rozzy Trenoodle and his Leathern Bag. A Cornish Tale	1865	DL	Prose
Forfar, William Bentinck	The Wizard of West Penwith: A Tale of the Land's End	1871	LD	Prose
Forfar, William Bentinck	Cornish Poems	1885	DL	Verse
Fox, Charles	A Cornish Dialogue	1787	DL	Verse
Fox, Charles	A Cornish Dialogue between Grace Penwear and Mary Treviskey	1824	DL	Verse
Garland, Thomas	"List of Words in Common Use in West Cornwall"	1864	Varia	Glossary
Hammond, Joseph	A Cornish Parish	1897	Varia	Glossary
Harris, J. Henry	Fait. A Story of Saint Porth	1899	LD	Prose
Harris, J. Henry	Our Cove: Stories from a Cornish Fisher Village	1900	LD	Prose
Harris, J. Henry	The Luck of Wheal Veor and other stories of the	1901	LD	Prose

	mine			
Harvey, Thomas Hingston	Harkyology. Mr. Theodosius Smitheram's Account of the Sayings and doings of the Cambrian Archaeological Association	1862	DL	Prosebi
Higham, T. R.	A Dialogue between Tom Thomas and Bill Bilkey	1866	DL	Verse
Higham, T. R.	Edwin Lukey's Trip to Town	1867	DL	Verse
Higham, T. R.	Betty White	1867	DL	Verse
Higham, T. R.	A Dialogue between Betty Penstraze and Sally Trembath	1867	DL	Verse
Higham, T. R.	The Cornish Farmer and the Squire	1868	DL	Verse
Higham, T. R.	'Lisbeth Jane's Courtship, being another dialogue between Tom Thomas and Bill Bilkey	1869	DL	Verse
Hocking, J.	The Mist on the Moors	1896	LD	Prose
Hunt, Robert	Popular Romances of the West of England	1865	LD DL	Prose
Jago, Frederick William Pearce	The Ancient Language and Dialect of Cornwall	1882	Varia	Glossary
Kinahan, George Henry	"On the similarity of some Cornish rock-names and miners' terms to Irish Words"	1873	Varia	Glossary

Lee, Charles	The Widow Woman: A Cornish Tale	1897	LD	Prose
Lee, Charles	Paul Carah, Cornishman	1898	LD	Prose
Lee, Charles	Cinthia in the West	1901	LD	Prose
Lee, Charles	Dorinda's Birthday	1911	LD	Prose
Lee, Charles	Our Little Town	1898	LD	Prose
Lyall, Edna	Donovan	1882	LD	Prose
Miles, Mrs. Sibella Elizabeth	Original Cornish Ballads	1846	DL	Verse
Netherton, E.	The Song of Solomon in the Living Cornish Dialect	1859	DL	Prose
O'Donoghue, F. Talbot	St. Knighton's Keive; A Cornish Tale, with Glossary	1864	LD Varia	Prose Glossary
Parr, Louisa	Hero Carthew Or The Prescotts of Pamphillon	1874	LD	Prose
	There can be a fire frequency of a mornion	1071		11000
Parr, Louisa	Adam and Eve. 3 Vols.	1880	LD	Prose
Parr, Louisa  Pascoe, Charlotte Champion (pr. Barzillai Baragweneth)	Adam and Eve. 3 Vols.			

Henry				
Pearce, Joseph Henry	Inconsequent Lives	1891	LD	Prose
Pearce, Joseph Henry	Jaco Treloar	1893	LD	Prose
Pearce, Joseph Henry	Drolls from Shadowland	1893	LD	Prose
Pearce, Joseph Henry	Tales of the Masque.	1894	DL	Prose
Pearce, Joseph Henry	Eli's Daughter	1896	LD	Prose
Pearce, Joseph Henry	Ezequiel's Sin	1898	LD	Prose
Pearse, Mark Guy	John Tregenoweth his mark	1877	LD	Prose
Pearse, Mark Guy	Cornish Stories	1884	LD	Prose
Pearse, Mark Guy	Gold and Incense. A West Country Story	1895	LD	Prose
Pearse, Mark Guy	West Country Songs	1902	LD	Verse
Penberthy, C. P.	The Warp and Woof of Cornish Life and Character	n.d.	LD	Prose
Polwhele, Richard	A Cornish-English Vocabulary	1808	Varia	Glossary

Polwhele, Richard	The History of Cornwall. Vol. 5	1816	Varia	Glossary
Quiller-Couch	Dead Man's Rock	1887	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	The Astonishing History of Troy Town	1888	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	Noughts and Crosses	1891	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	"I saw three ships", and other Winter's Tales	1892	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	The Haunted Dragoon	1892	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	The Delectable Duchy: Stories Studies, Sketches	1894	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	Wandering Heath: Stories, Studies and Sketches	1896	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	Ia	1896	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	A Spanish Maid	1898	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	The Ship of the Stars	1899	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	Old Fires and Profitable Ghosts	1900	LD	Prose
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	The White Wolf: and other fireside tales	1902	LD	Verse

Quiller-Couch, Arthur	The Wescotes.	1902	LD	Verse		
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	From a Cornish Window.	1906	LD	Verse		
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	Merry Garden; and other stories.	1907	LD	Prose		
Quiller-Couch, Arthur	Hocken and Huncken, a tale of Troy	1912	LD	Prose		
Quiller-Couch, Thomas	"A List of Obsolete Words still in use among the folk of East Cornwall"	1864	Varia	Glossary		
Quiller-Couch, Thomas	"Appendix to a List of Obsolescent Words and Local Phrases in use among the folk of East Cornwall"	1870	Varia	Glossary		
Quiller-Couch, Thomas	"Obsolete and Obsolescent Words". The History of Polperro (Almost Verbatim reprint of preceding item).	1871	Varia	Glossary		
Quiller-Couch, Thomas	Glossary of Words in Use in East Cornwall	1880	Varia	Glossary		
Roadhes, Walter C.	The Story of John Trevennick	1893	LD	Prose		
Rodd, Edward H.	"List of Provincial Names of Birds"	1880	Varia	Glossary		
Sandys, William	Specimens of Cornish Provincial Dialect collected	1846	DL	Prose		

			-F	
Stackhouse, Rev.	and arranged by Uncle Jan Trenoodle with some introductory remarks, and a glossary, by an antiquarian friend, also a selection of songs and other pieces connected with Cornwall "Obsolete Words Still in Use among the Folk of	1064	<b>V</b> 7 - 12 -	Classa
Jonathan Lett	East Cornwall"	1864	v aria	Glossary
Treener, R. W.	Two Cornish Tales	1882	LD	Verse & Prose
Treenoodle, J.	Specimens of Cornish Provincial Dialect	1846	DL	Prose & Verse
Tregellas, John Tabois	Farmer Brown's Blunders	1857	DL	Verse
Tregellas, John Tabois	California and Hacky and Marky, two Cornish tales	1860	DL	Prose & Verse
Tregellas, John Tabois	Cornish Tales	1860	LD	Prose & Verse
Tregellas, John Tabois	Peeps into the Haunts and Homes of the Rural Population of Cornwall	1863	LD & DL	Prose & Verse
Tregellas, John Tabois	Cornish Tales in Prose and Verse	1868	LD &DL	Prose & Verse
Trenhaile, John	Dolly Penthreath, and other humorous Cornish Tales	1854	DL	Verse

Verrall, Georgina (Ps. Elfin)	A Cornish Ghost Story	1862	DL	Verse
	A New Budget of Cornish Poems	1865	DL & LD	Verse